FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1996 Legalsoft P08A/REV01

REC OCT 0 5 1998 (5)

10-13-1998



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME Patent and Trademark O

Tab Setungs 4 4 4	348830	▼ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original de	ocuments or copy there		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Katsuoki ITOH	Name: Robert Bosch GmbH			
Friedrich BOECKING	Address: Postfach 30 02 20			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	D-70442 Stuttgart, GERMANY			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
■ Assignment				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City:	State/Prov.:		
□ Other	Country:	ZIP:		
Execution Date: September 25, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	□ Yes ⊠ No		
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application	is:		
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)			
ratent Application No.	B. Fatelit No.(S)			
09/109,546 July 2, 1998				
Additional numbers att	rached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence				
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Ronald E. Greigg				
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
Registration No. 31,517	☐ Enclosed			
Address: Two Skyline Place	K2n			
5203 Leesburg Pike #600	Authorized to be charged to de	eposit account		
Falls Church, Virginia 22041	Deposit account number:			
City: State/Prov.:	•			
Country:ZIP:	07-2100  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accou			
DO NOT L	ISE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original decument	ation is true and correct and any attacl	ned copy is a true copy		
of the original document.  Ronald E. Greigg		tober 5, 1998		
Name of Person Signing	3 3 8	Date		
	Signature 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2			

PATENT

**REEL: 9494 FRAME: 0631** 

Whereas, <u>Katsuok</u>	i ITOH and Fr	iedrich	BOECKING		
					lıa
invented certain new and	useful improvements in	FUEL	INJECTION	SYSTEM	
				fe	or which
WE HAVE ma	a				UNITED STATES,
which application has bee	in duly executed by	S ON EV	ENBOATE H	EKEWITH;	FIDED IN INE
XXX U.S. PATENT IDENTIFIED AS	SERTAL NO. (	$\frac{(K OFFIC)}{9/109.5}$	E ON JOLY	2, 1990,	FURTHER
		BOSCH			
And Whereas,				STUTTGAR'	T, GERMANY
nequiring the entire right, ritorial possessions and a granted therefore.	, title and interest in an	d to said inve	ntion within the	e United States o	signce, is desirous of America and its ter- ATENT that may be
Accordingly,				-	
For value received, _ do hereby assign, sell and within the United States plication for LETTERS I for said invention in all o in and to any LETTERS that may be granted, and	of America and its terr PATENT of the United other countries, and in a PATENT of the United the right to apply for	ritorial posses States, and in and to all divis d States and f r LETTERS F	sions and all for and to all other ions and contin oreign countries ATENT in for	oreign countries, and applications for uations of any of and all reissues areign countries wi	and in and to said ap- LETTERS PATENT said applications, and and extensions thereof th full benefit of such
priorities as may now or convention, for the prot LETTERS PATENT to United States of Americ the use and behoof of i	lection of industrial pro the various territorial a, all said rights to be b its successors or assign	operty, logeth possessions in ield and enjoy s, to the full	er with the right ow owned or we yed by the assig end of the resp	nt to extend the p which may be her nee for its own us pective terms for	rotection of said U.S. cafter acquired by the se and behoof, and for which said LETTERS
PATENT may be grante					
if this assignment sale har TERS PATENT, when	ad not been made. And granted, be issued in a	WE secordance wi	_do hereby requ th this assignm	uest and authorize ent to the assigne	e that any and all LET- e.
	nant and agree with the			and the second s	
Invention hereby assign	ed, which title W	E wa	rrant unto the	assignee, and	WE further
agree that WE volume of the assignee, do all la of information and give United States and fore assignee's right to said	awful and just acts, incling of testimony, that along LETTERS PATE	luding the exe may be or bo NT for the so	cution and ack come necessary ald invention, a	nowledgment of i y for obtaining, : and for maintain	instruments, furnishing sustaining, or reissuing ling and perfecting the
Executed this \( \frac{\frac{1}{\pi_{\text{out}}}}{\text{fact}} \)					
(First or Sole) Invento	r		rsuoki it	6, 7/a	<u>, L</u>
Executed this X	25. 5. <b>38</b>	day of	maled	DRICH BOE	, 

PATENT REEL: 9494 FRAME: 0632

**RECORDED: 10/05/1998**